

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr N Norton
Respondent:	The Department for Work and Pensions
Heard at: On:	London Central Employment Tribunal 24 <sup>th</sup> May 2023
Before:	Employment Judge Singh
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mrs E Ferguson (in-house Solicitor)

## JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims for Unfair Dismissal and Automatic Unfair Dismissal are struck out as the Claimant did not have 2 years' continuous service at the date of dismissal.

Employment Judge Singh

Date: 04/07/2023

JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

04/07/2023

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE